وقرارات    2025أكتوبر    16الجمعية العامة للشركة المنعقد في  

؛ 2025نوفمبر  24مجلس الإدارة المعتمدة في 

- To approve, subject to the final approval of the 

Capital Market Authority (“CMA”), the issuance 

of the MCS for an aggregate value of AED 

155,000,000 (one hundred and fifty-five million 

UAE dirhams) in accordance with their terms and 

conditions as previously approved by the general 

meeting of the Company held on 16 October 

2025 and the resolutions of the Board of 

Directors adopted on 24 November 2025; 

- To approve the expected date of the subscription

[...]

or individually, all transaction documents and 

ancillary documents relating to the issuance and 

conversion of the MCS to which the Company is 

a party. 

الموافقة، رهناً بالحصول على الموافقة النهائية من هيئة سوق  -

المال على إصدار الصكوك القابلة التحويل بقيمة إجمالية قدرها  

درهم إماراتي )مائة وخمسة وخمسون مليون    155,000,000

درهم إماراتي( وفقًا لشروطها وأحكامها كما تمت الموافقة عليها  

أكتوبر   16ة للشركة المنعقدة في  مسبقًا من قبل الجمعية العمومي

في    2025 المعتمدة  الإدارة  مجلس  نوفمبر   24وقرارات 

؛ 2025

القابلة   - الصكوك  في  للاكتتاب  المتوقع  التاريخ  على  الموافقة